

PROVIDENT CEDAR PRIVATE LIMITED

Date: **08.11.2023**

To,
The General Manager – DCS
Listing Operations-Corporate Services Dept.
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400001

Scrip Code: 974311
ISIN: INE0NF908013

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023

Ref: Regulation 52(8) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations, 2015")

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) and other applicable provisions of Listing Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copy of the newspaper publication regarding financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 published in the Financial Express (English Daily) on 8 November 2023.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.
Yours sincerely,
For Provident Cedar Private Limited

Abhishek Kapoor
Director
DIN: 03456820


ADF FOODS LIMITED
CIN: L15400GJ1990PLC014265

Regd Office: 83/86, G.D.C Industrial Estate, Nadiad, Gujarat - 387001, India
Tel: +91 268 2551381/82; **Fax:** +91 268 2555068; **Web:** www.adf-foods.com;
E-mail: co_secretary@adf-foods.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION
 Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 108 & 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules") and other applicable provisions of the Act and the Rules, General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020 and 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular No. 11/2022 dated 28th December, 2022 and General Circular No. 09/2023 dated 25th September, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA/Circulars"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) to the members of ADF Foods Limited ("the Company") for seeking their approval by way of Postal Ballot through e-voting process for the resolutions as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 31st October, 2023.

The Company has completed electronic dispatch of the Postal Ballot Notice on Tuesday, 7th November, 2023 to the members of the Company whose e-mail address is registered with Depository Participant(s) / Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited ("Linkintime"), as the case may be, as on the cut-off date i.e. Friday, 3rd November, 2023.

The Postal Ballot Notice is available on the Company's website at www.adf-foods.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively, and on the website of Link Intime, the agency for providing e-voting facility, at www.instavote.linkintime.co.in. Members who did not receive the Postal Ballot Notice may download it from the abovementioned websites.

The documents referred to in the Postal Ballot Notice are available for inspection electronically and members seeking to inspect such documents can send an e-mail to the Company at co_secretary@adf-foods.com.

Instructions for e-voting:
 In accordance with the MCA Circulars, the Company is providing to its members the facility to exercise their right to vote on the resolutions proposed in the said Postal Ballot Notice only by electronic means ("e-voting"). The communication of the assent or dissent of the members would take place through remote e-voting process only. The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime as the agency to provide e-voting facility. Members may cast their votes during the period mentioned herein below:
 Commencement of e-voting: **09.00 a.m. (IST) on Wednesday, 8th November, 2023.**
 End of e-voting: **05.00 p.m. (IST) on Thursday, 7th December, 2023.**
 E-voting will not be allowed beyond the aforesaid date and time and the e-voting module shall be forthwith disabled by Link Intime upon expiry of the aforesaid period.

Manner of e-voting by members holding shares in demat mode, physical mode has been provided in the Postal Ballot Notice. The manner in which persons who have forgotten the user id and password, can obtain / generate the same, has also been provided in the said Notice. **Please read carefully the instructions and information relating to e-voting, furnished in the Postal Ballot Notice, before exercising the vote through e-voting.**

A person whose name is recorded in the Register of Members / list of Beneficial Owners as on the cut-off date shall only be considered eligible for the purpose of e-voting. Voting rights of member / beneficial owner (in case of electronic shareholding) shall be in proportion to his/her/its shareholding in the paid up equity share capital of the Company as on cut-off date. A person who becomes a member after the cut-off date should treat this notice for information purpose only.

Manner of registering / updating e-mail address:

- Members who hold the shares in physical mode and have not registered / updated their e-mail address with the Company, can register / update the same by giving details of folio number, e-mail address and self-attested copy of PAN card to the Registrar and Transfer Agents (RTA) of the Company, Link Intime India Private Limited, C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400 083 Tel: (022) 4918 6270, Fax: (022) 4918 6060, e-mail: mt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in.
- Members holding shares in demat mode and have not registered / updated their e-mail address, can register / update their e-mail address with the Depository Participant(s) where they maintain their demat accounts.

The resolutions, if approved, shall be deemed to have been passed on the last date of e-voting i.e. Tuesday, 7th December, 2023. The results of e-voting will be announced on or before Wednesday, 9th December, 2023 and will be displayed on the Company's website at www.adf-foods.com, websites of the Stock Exchanges, i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively, and on the website of Link Intime at www.instavote.linkintime.co.in. The company will also display the results of the Postal Ballot at its Registered Office and Corporate Office.

In case of any queries/grievances, you may refer to the FAQs and Instavote e-voting manual available at www.instavote.linkintime.co.in (under help section) or contact Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Assistant Vice President - e-voting at Link Intime India Private Limited (Unit: ADF Foods Limited), C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083, India, e-mail: entotics@linkintime.co.in, Contact No.: 022-49186000.

By Order of the Board of Directors
For ADF Foods Limited
 Sd/-
Shalaka Ovalekar
 Company Secretary
Membership No.: A15274

Date: 8th November, 2023
Place: Mumbai

Provident Cedar Private Limited

Corporate Identification Number: U45309KA2016PTC097552
Registered Office: No.130/2, Ulsoor Road, Bengaluru-560 042, India
Email: investors@puravankara.com **Website:** http://www.puravankara.com/cedar

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Corresponding Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.26)	(4.08)	(22.93)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.26)	(4.08)	(22.93)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.26)	(4.08)	(22.93)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9.26)	(4.08)	(22.93)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and Securities Premium a/c)	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(31.52)	(4.08)	(22.92)
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	4,376.00	-	3,947.89
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(151.55)	-	(172.48)
13	Earnings per equity share of Rs. 100 each (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-
1	Basic	(926.00)	(408.00)	(2,293.00)
2	Diluted	(926.00)	(408.00)	(2,293.00)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(0.04)	-	(0.07)
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(0.04)	-	(0.07)

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and of the listed entity.
 2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Provident Cedar Private Limited

Sd/-
 Name: Abhishek Kapoor
 Designation: Director
 DIN: 03456820

Place: Bengaluru, India
 Date: November 07, 2023

B.C. POWER CONTROLS LIMITED
CIN: L31300DL2008PLC179414

Regd. Office: 7A/39, WEA Channa Market, Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005
Website: www.bcpowercontrols.com, **E-mail:** info@bonglgroup.com, **Tel:** 011-47532792-95, **Fax:** 011-47532798

Extract of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2023	Quarter ended 30.06.2023	Quarter ended 30.09.2022	Half Year ended 30.09.2023	Half Year ended 30.09.2022	Previous Year Ended 31.03.2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,449.12	2,870.20	274.58	6,319.32	2,441.16	9,373.46
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	227.74	138.97	39.49	366.71	240.14	94.13
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	227.74	138.97	39.49	366.71	240.14	94.13
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	170.42	103.99	29.51	274.42	179.66	69.71
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	170.42	103.99	29.51	274.42	179.66	69.71
6	Equity Share Capital	1,396.00	1,396.00	1,176.00	1,396.00	1,176.00	1,396.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	2598.14
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
(a)	Basic (in ₹)	0.240	0.150	0.050	0.390	0.310	0.110
(b)	Diluted (in ₹)	0.240	0.150	0.050	0.390	0.310	0.110

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results published on Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bcpowercontrols.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 For B.C. POWER CONTROLS LIMITED

Sd/-
CHANDER SHEKHAR JAIN
 MANAGING DIRECTOR
 DIN-08639491

Place : New Delhi
 Date : 07.11.2023

JORABAT SHILLONG EXPRESSWAY LIMITED

Registered Office: The IL&FS Financial Center, Plot C-22, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai- 400051, India
Tel: 022-26533333 **Fax:** 022-26523979 **Website:** https://www.itnlindia.com/JSEL-SPV.aspx
CIN: U45203MH2010PLC204456

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half year ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	3,238	4,804	2,439	8,041	12,420
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,328	3,046	798	5,373	9,008
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,328	3,046	798	5,373	9,008
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,328	3,046	798	5,373	9,008
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	2,328	3,046	798	5,373	9,008
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value - ₹ 10 per share)	8,400	8,400	8,400	8,400	8,400
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation Reserve)	(8,466)	(10,794)	(19,518)	(8,466)	(19,518)
8	Securities Premium Amount	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(66)	(2,394)	(11,118)	(66)	(11,118)
10	Paid-up Debt Capital	1,33,169	1,33,169	1,33,169	1,33,169	1,33,169
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt/Equity Ratio (number of times)	(2,021)	(55.62)	(11.98)	(2,021)	(12)
13	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) : (* Not annualised)					
(a) Basic	2.77*	3.63*	0.95*	6.4*	3.96*	10.72
(b) Diluted	2.77*	3.63*	0.95*	6.4*	3.96*	10.72
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (number of times)	8,162	8,162	8,162	8,162	8,162
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) (number of times)	-	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR) (number of times)	-	-	-	-	-

- Notes:**
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended financials results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange (NSE) - www.nseindia.com and the Company's - www.itnlindia.com/JSEL-SPV.aspx
 2. For the items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange (NSE) and can be accessed on the (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website - www.itnlindia.com/JSEL-SPV.aspx
 3. The above results are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/MD/DFI/69/2016 dated August 10, 2016
 4. The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 7, 2023 and has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company

For and on behalf of the Board
 Ravi Kumar Praveen
 Non Executive Director
 DIN:09452074

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 7, 2023


ANUPAM RASAYAN INDIA LTD.
CIN: L24231GJ2003PLC042988

Regd. office: Office no. 1101 to 1107, 11th Floor, Icon Rio, Behind Icon Business Centre, Dumas Road, Pipodi, Surat - 395007 **Tel:** +91 261 2398991-95, **Website:** www.anupamrasayan.com, **Email:** investors@anupamrasayan.com

1. Extract from the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Anupam Rasayan India Ltd. for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in millions except per share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Financial Year Ended
	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Jun-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited
Total Revenue	3,956.10	3,987.63	3,831.47	7,943.73	7,174.62	16,104.74
Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax & Exceptional items)	706.65	773.01	674.18	1,479.66	1,280.85	3,061.8
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional items)	706.65	773.01	674.18	1,479.66	1,280.85	3,061.86
Net Profit / (Loss) (after Tax & Exceptional items & Share of Profit of Associates)	486.92	522.53	478.10	1,009.45	897.76	2,168.46
Total Comprehensive Income	481.13	526.67	473.27	1,007.80	884.25	2,151.60
Share Capital	1,076.05	1,075.39	1,002.87	1,076.05	1,002.87	1,074.65
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	22,651.23
Earnings Per Share Basic & Diluted (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)						
(-) Basic EPS (Rs.)	3.78	3.59	4.15	7.36	8.10	17.44
(-) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	3.77	3.58	4.13	7.35	8.08	17.40

2. Extract from the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of Anupam Rasayan India Ltd. for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023

(Rs. in millions except per share)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Financial Year Ended
	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Jun-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-23 Audited
Total Revenue	3,206.02	2,983.19	3,086.98	6,189.21	6,058.46	12,863.09
Net Profit / (Loss) (before Tax & Exceptional items)	565.76	535.36	578.10	1,101.12	1,143.58	2,422.35
Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional items)	565.76	535.36	578.10	1,101.12	1,143.58	2,422.35
Net Profit / (Loss) (after Tax & Exceptional items)	387.46	348.91	411.97	736.37	786.01	1,685.29
Total Comprehensive Income	380.98	353.05	407.94	734.03	773.29	1,669.05
Share Capital	1,076.05	1,075.39	1,002.87	1,076.05	1,002.87	1,074.65
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	-	22,519.80
Earnings Per Share Basic & Diluted (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)						
(-) Basic EPS (Rs.)	3.60	3.24	4.11	6.84	7.84	16.25
(-) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	3.59	3.24	4.10	6.83	7.82	16.21

- The above financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 have been prepared by the Company in accordance with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 (as amended) and were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 7, 2023.
- Based on the management approach as defined in Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) evaluates the company's performance and allocates resources based on an analysis of various performance indicators of business segment/s in which the company operates. The Company is primarily engaged in the business of custom synthesis and manufacturing of specialty chemicals which the management and CODM recognise as the sole business segment. Hence, disclosure of segment-wise information is not required and accordingly not provided.
- Out of total proceeds of Qualified Institutional Placement (QIP) INR 4,999.90 millions, INR 1,562.90 million has been utilised for Capex projects, general corporate purpose and INR 313.00 millions for Issue related expenses upto September 30, 2023 as per object of QIP as per Placement Documents filed with Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) on October 03, 2022 and balance proceeds of INR 3,124.00 millions are lying with Bank Accounts and Fixed Deposits with Banks.
- The Board of Directors have declared an interim dividend of INR 0.5/- @ 5% per Equity Share of face value of INR 10/- each.
- The figures of the previous period have been re-grouped / rearranged and / or recasted wherever considered necessary.

For **ANUPAM RASAYAN INDIA LIMITED**
 Anand Desai
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00038442

Place: Surat
 Date: November 07, 2023

Adfactors 400

ANANYA FINANCE FOR INCLUSIVE GROWTH PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd office: 903, 9th Floor, Sakar-IX, Besides Old RBI, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 009
Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs)					
Sr. No	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Previous Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2023	30-09-2023
1.	Total Income from operations	1,956.26	1,522.54	6,345.25	2,305.20
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.79	195.18	277.81	81.49
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	67.79	195.18	277.81	81.49
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.48	140.79	234.34	48.44
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)]	53.44	144.35	244.09	52.26
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,602.92	6,602.92	6,602.92	6,602.92
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,268.18	3,083.34	3,164.86	3,247.59
8.	Securities Premium Account	3,106.09	3,106.09	3,106.09	3,103.98
9.	Net worth	9,871.10	9,686.26	9,767.78	10,745.83
10.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	33,077.92	28,328.40	38,152.59	34,214.71
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.35	2.92	3.91	3.18
13.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)				
	1. Basic:	0.08	0.21	0.35	0.07
	2. Diluted:	0.08	0.21	0.35	0.07
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve		N.A.		
15.	Debtenture Redemption Reserve		N.A.		
16.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio		N.A.		
17.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio		N.A.		